genuine professional development as pledge to do continuous improvement. The 

constraints of being professional teacher are also identified. The layout of this research 

employs exploratory combined technique layout with triangulation technique. Simple 

random sampling is applied in deciding on three hundred and thirty- one (331) samples out 

of two thousand, three hundred and sixty-seven (2367) populace to reply the 

questionnaires. The t-test and Anova analysis is carried out to find out the outcome. The 

findings of the study display that gender have an effect on considerably in behaviour-

attitude practice, while education professional qualification also have an effect on both

[...]

development activities in Bangladesh to explore the connection between teachers’ 

traditional professional development activities and school improvement. Data had been 

gathered from representative sample of Dhaka city secondary schools of Bangladesh via 

questionnaires from one hundred and twenty-seven (127) principals and six hundred and 

ninety-four (694) teachers.  Hierarchical manifold regression evaluation was used in this 

research. This study found vital influence of a number of teachers’ professional 

development activities on school improvement. They additionally determined that the most 

school improvement can be carried out if schools positioned extra emphasis on teachers’